507829016 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7876151 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YI JIN	11/21/2016	
JAMES WILLIAM PHILLIPS	11/21/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOSIVANA HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	13, KARAISKAKI STREET
City:	LIMASSOL
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	CY-3032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

Email: IPdocket@buchalter.com, coregan@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: CECILY O'REGAN / BUCHALTER

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1352.2162 [CAO/SF]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INNA BELOGORTSEVA
SIGNATURE: /Inna Belogortseva/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wave Neuro W1352.2162 - Assignment Inventor to Kosivana#page1.tif source=Wave Neuro W1352.2162 - Assignment Inventor to Kosivana#page2.tif source=Wave Neuro W1352.2162 - Assignment Inventor to Kosivana#page3.tif

PATENT 507829016 REEL: 063176 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH FREQUENCY MAGNETIC FOOT STIMULATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed October 17, 2016, as Serial No. 15/295,537.

WHEREAS, Kosivana Holdings Limited, having a place of business at 13, Karaiskaki Street, Limassol, CYPRUS, CY-3032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Kosivana Holdings Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Kosivana Holdings Limited, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Kosivana Holdings Limited, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Kosivana Holdings Limited, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Kosivana Holdings Limited; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Kosivana Holdings Limited, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21st	day of
Signed	
Ýi Jin	
Address: 33 Colonial Irvine, CA 92660	
arvere, va 72000	
State of California	
County of Wavye	
On this 24 day of Novement, 2016, personally appeared before me the anamed Yi Jin, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/h act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	ument,
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 3/12/20	
SEAL	
KEVIN WALSHE Commission # 2146518 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2020	

Novan Lr. 2016.	hereunto set my hand this 23+	day of
Signed	James William Philips 18424 Santa Veronica Cir. Fountain Valley, CA 92708	
State of California		
County of Orange)		
On this 21% day of November named James William Phillips, to me known foregoing instrument, who executed the forego same to be his/her free act and deed in and for	oing instrument, and who severally acknow	ibed in the dedged the
\overline{t}	Will Dello	
My Commission Expires: 3	17/20	
SEAL		
KEVIN WALSHE Commission # 2146518 Notary Public - California Orange Countly My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 202	ANA NA	